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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1989/14
Decisions of the Minister of Commerce in respect of Part I and Part II of the Tariff
1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless
otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not
available for general use.
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the
end date is the last day of that month — eg, 3/88 to 9/89 is 1/3/88 to 30/9/89.

-

SCHEDULE 1
General Decisions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref . Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
HO 2204.10.05) Wine of fresh grapes, etc of Australian origin, having an As per 99 7216320 7/88 6/90
2204.10.09) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2204.21.01) a tariff quota allocation issued by the Customs Department rates
2204.21.05)
2204.21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)
HO 2204.10.05) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, having an FOB value of less than As per 99 721633F 7/88 6/90
2204.10.09) $2.00 per litre and imported within a tariff quota allocation Tariff
2204.21.01) issued by the Customs Department rates
2204.21.05)
2204.21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)
HO 2204.10.05) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, of Australian origin having an As per 99 721634D 7/88 6/90
2204.10.09) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2204.21.01) the Australian Winemakers tariff quota allocation issued rates
2204.21.05) by the Customs Department
2204.21.09)
2204.29.01)
2204.29.05)
2204.29.09)
HO 2205.10.21) Wine of fresh grapes, etc of Australian origin, having an As per 99 721642E 7/88 6/90
2205.10.25) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2205.10.29) a tariff quota allocation issued by the Customs Department rates
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)
HO 2205.10.21) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, having an FOB value of less than As per 99 721643C 7/88 6/90
2205.10.25) $2.00 per litre and imported within a tariff quota allocation Tariff
2205.10.29) issued by the Customs Department rates
2205.90.21)
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)
HO 2205.10.21) Wine of fresh grapes, etc, of Australian origin having an As per 99 721644A 7/88 6/90
2205.10.25) FOB value of less than $2.00 per litre and imported within Tariff
2205.10.29) the Australian Winemakers tariff quota allocation issued rates
2205.90.21) by the Customs Department
2205.90.25)
2205.90.29)
CH 3215.19.00 Pad printing machine ink Free Free 99 840078E 8/88
CH 3926.90.69 Hand held combination ski boot, ski and ski pole carrying device Free Free 99 840243E 12/88 .
HO 6002.43.11 100% acrylic warpknit plain and jacquard fabric Free Free 99 880258A 11/88 1/89
AK 7606.12.01 Aluminium alloy strip 6011 painted and perforated 0.23mm Free Free 99 802173C 4/88 .
thick x 25mm wide. Aluminium alloy strip 5050 painted and
perforated 0.50mm thick x 11lmm wide
WN 84.18 Refrigerators and/or freezers powered from more than one Free Free 99 820709H 5/88 .
source eg AC/DC, AC/DC/LPG
WN 84.18 Refrigerators and/or freezers powered by one or more means, Free Free 99 820710A 5/88
other than 240 volts
CH 8431.42.00 Caterpillar model 7-11 bulldozer blades and rippers excluding Free Free 99 740526L 1/87
(84.23.079) wear parts
CH 8507.20.00 Rechargeable 6 volt lantern battery supplied with two chargers Free Free 99 840063G 7/88
(240 volt and 12 volt)
CH 8517.82.09) Facsimile machine switching device Free Free 99 740277F 1/88 .
8517.90.09)
CH 8518.22.00 Folding column loudspeakers Free Free 99 840258C 12/88 .
CH 8529.90.29 Component parts for the manufacture of radiotelephones Free Free 99 8402624 12/88 .
HO 8536.10.01 Fuses having a rated capacity not exceeding 800 amperes Free Free 99 880257C 2/89
for use in circuits not exceeding 660 volts
EXCLUDING:

HRC cartridge fuses
Fuselinks to BS88 and NZS6208
Porcelain rewireable and HRC fuse carriers
HO 8704.31.11 Off-highway farm-type vehicles with an engine capacity not 7.5 7.5 99 880256E 4/89
exceeding 350cc




